controls the Group, any difference between the Group’s interest in the carrying value of the assets and liabilities
and the cost of transfer of interest in the entity is recognised directly in equity.

The consolidated statement of comprehensive income includes the results of each of the combining entities from
the earliest date presented or since the date when the combining entities first came under the common control,
where this is a shorter period.

All intra-group balances, transactions, unrealised gains and losses resulting from intra-group transactions and
dividends are eliminated in full on consolidation.

The opening balances as at 1 January 2021 and comparative information for the period ended 30 June 2021 have
been restated in the interim condensed consolidated financial statements.

FOSUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED   INTERIM REPORT 2022 53

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

1.3 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT (Continued)

1.3.2 QUANTITATIVE IMPACT ON THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Restated interim condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June
2021:

As previously
reported
RMB’000

Effect of
prior period
adjustments

RMB’000
(note 1.3.1)

As restated
RMB’000

Profit for the period 6,496,999 (57,735) 6,439,264

Net other comprehensive loss to be reclassified to
 profit or loss in subsequent periods (2,956,535) – (2,956,535)

Net other comprehensive income that will not
 be reclassified to profit or loss in
 subsequent periods 76,112 – 76,112

Total comprehensive income for the period 3,616,576 (57,735) 3,558,841

Attributable to:

 Owners of the parent 2,222,726 (57,735) 2,164,991

 Non-controlling interests 1,393,850 – 1,393,850

Details of the restated interim condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for the six-months ended 30 June
2021 includes the followings:

As previously
reported
RMB’000

Effect of
prior period
adjustments

RMB’000
(note 1.3.1)

As restated
RMB’000

Revenue 70,405,793 37,142 70,442,935

Cost of sales (46,551,087) (85,555) (46,636,642)

Other income and gains 11,119,866 7,847 11,127,713

Selling and distribution expenses (10,988,775) (8,365) (10,997,140)

Administrative expenses (11,942,101) (7,216) (11,949,317)

Other expenses (3,817,212) (31) (3,817,243)

Finance costs (4,740,527) – (4,740,527)

Tax (2,283,422) (1,557) (2,284,979)

FOSUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED   INTERIM REPORT 202254

2. OPERATING SEGMENT INFORMATION
For management purposes, the Group is organised into business units based on their products and services and has five
reportable operating segments as follows:

(i) The Health segment engages in the research and development, manufacture, sale and trading of pharmaceutical and
health products and providing medical services and health management;

(ii) The Happiness segment comprises principally the operation and investments in tourism and leisure, fashion consumer
and lifestyle industries;

(iii) The Insurance segment mainly engages in the operation of and investment in the insurance businesses;